South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:55:49 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3833 (Rat #0204, Act #0121 of 1999) General Bill, By Robinson
Summary: Tax revenues or license fees, electronic collection of by state agencies; Property exemption, Charitable
Organizations

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-54-75 SO AS TO
PROVIDE FOR ELECTRONIC COLLECTION OF REVENUES BY A STATE AGENCY PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT
NEGOTIATED AND ENTERED INTO BY THE STATE TREASURER ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY; AND TO AMEND
SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM PROPERTY TAXES, SO AS TO INCLUDE
CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY HELD BY CHARITABLE TRUSTS AND FOUNDATIONS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION OF
FORTS AND BATTLEGROUNDS.-AMENDED TITLE

04/06/99
04/06/99
04/22/99
04/27/99
04/27/99
04/28/99
04/28/99
04/28/99
05/11/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/12/99
05/13/99
05/13/99
05/20/99
05/25/99
05/25/99
05/26/99
05/27/99

05/27/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/24/99
06/30/99
06/30/99
07/14/99
07/22/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-8
Amended HJ-90

Read second time HJ-90

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-31

Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25

Amended SJ-27

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-27
Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-31

Senate amendment amended HJ-184

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-184

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-13

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Vaughn, Clyburn
and Robinson

Conference committee appointed Sens. Thomas, Patterson, McGill SJ-51
Conference report received and adopted SJ-67

Conference report received and adopted HJ-94

Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-9 HJ-97

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-70

Ratified R 204

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/30/99

Copies available

Act No. 121

Page 1 of 1



