

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3833 (Rat #0204, Act #0121 of 1999) General Bill, By Robinson

Summary: Tax revenues or license fees, electronic collection of by state agencies; Property exemption, Charitable Organizations

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-54-75 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR ELECTRONIC COLLECTION OF REVENUES BY A STATE AGENCY PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT NEGOTIATED AND ENTERED INTO BY THE STATE TREASURER ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY; AND TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM PROPERTY TAXES, SO AS TO INCLUDE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY HELD BY CHARITABLE TRUSTS AND FOUNDATIONS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION OF FORTS AND BATTLEGROUNDS.-AMENDED TITLE

04/06/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/06/99	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-12
04/22/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-8
04/27/99	House	Amended HJ-90
04/27/99	House	Read second time HJ-90
04/28/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
04/28/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/28/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
05/11/99	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-31
05/12/99	Senate	Amended SJ-25
05/12/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
05/12/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
05/13/99	Senate	Amended SJ-27
05/13/99	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-27
05/20/99	House	Debate adjourned on amendments HJ-31
05/25/99	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-184
05/25/99	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-184
05/26/99	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-13
05/27/99	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Vaughn, Clyburn and Robinson
05/27/99	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Thomas, Patterson, McGill SJ-51
06/03/99	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-67
06/03/99	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-94
06/03/99	House	Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-9 HJ-97
06/03/99	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-70
06/24/99		Ratified R 204
06/30/99		Signed By Governor
06/30/99		Effective date 06/30/99
07/14/99		Copies available
07/22/99		Act No. 121